From: Paul, Keith

To: Drew Crane

Subject: Fwd: 316b ESA Consultation Schedule for 2013? (CORRECTION)
Date: Tuesday, May 07, 2013 4:58:25 AM

Keith A Paul

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Endangered Species Program

4401 N. Fairfax Drive, Room 452C

Arlington, VA 22203

Phone: (703) 358-2675

Fax: (703) 358-1735

Cell: 530-840-0658 (for WFH days; Mons & 2nd Fri)

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Ron Dean - NOAA Federal <ron.dean@noaa.gov>

Date: Thu, Jan 3, 2013 at 2:38 PM

Subject: Re: 316b ESA Consultation Schedule for 2013? (CORRECTION)

To: Born.Tom@epamail.epa.gov

Cc: Hewitt.Julie@epamail.epa.gov, Karen Myers <Karen Myers@fws.gov>, Jennifer
Schultz - NOAA Federal <jennifer.schultz@noaa.gov>, Jason Kahn - NOAA Federal
<jason.kahn@noaa.gov>, Pat Shaw-Allen - NOAA Federal <pat.shaw-

allen@noaa.gov>, Mike Tust - NOAA Federal <mike.tust@noaa.gov>, Liz Sullivan -
NOAA Federal <Liz.Sullivan@noaa.gov>, Brad Smith <brad.smith@noaa.gov=>,

Christina Fahy <christina.fahy@noaa.gov>, Christine Vaccaro

<christine.vaccaro@noaa.gov>, Dan Lawson <dan.lawson@noaa.gov>, David
Bernhart <david.bernhart@noaa.gov=>, Donald Hubner <donald.hubner@noaa.gov=>,

Eric Hawk <eric.hawk@noaa.gov>, Gina Shultz <gina.shultz@noaa.gov>, Jayne

LeFors <jayne.lefors@noaa.gov>, Joseph Dillon <joseph.j.dillon@noaa.gov>, Julie
Crocker <julie.crocker@noaa.gov=>, Larry Swenson <|arry.swenson@noaa.gov=>,

Mark Murray-Brown <mark.murray-brown@noaa.gov=>, Mary Colligan
<mary.a.colligan@noaa.gov>, Melanie Harrison <melanie.harrison@noaa.gov=>,

Pamela Lawrence <pamela.lawrence@noaa.gov>, Patrick Opay
<patrick.opay@noaa.gov>, Richard Domingue <richard.domingue@noaa.gov>,

Stephania Bolden <stephania.bolden@noaa.gov>, Therese Conant
<Therese.Conant@noaa.gov>, "Paul, Keith" <keith_paul@fws.gov>

Correction: 4:00 EST on the 8th.
Thanks,
-Ron
On Thu, Jan 3, 2013 at 2:37 PM, Ron Dean - NOAA Federal <ron.dean@noaa.gov>
wrote:
Hi Tom:

Just checking in to confirm Tuesday the 8th at 2:00.

DC NMFS folks will be at EPA east for another meeting immediately prior and can
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attend in person, but we will need a number for our west coast folks.

Also, I am blocking my schedule for 4:00 meetings bi-weekly if that works for
everyone. We should probably progress on this as much as possible.

As we discussed before the Holidays

We look forward to discussing next week.

Thanks and happy New Year,

-Ron

On Mon, Dec 17, 2012 at 2:13 PM, <Born.Tom@epamail.epa.gov=> wrote:

Hello Rick and Ron,

How about the 2:00 to 4:00 time slot beginning on January 8 for our biweekly
call?

Thanks,
Tom

H"Sayers, Rick" ---12/07/2012 08:12:19 AM---Thanks for the offer to participate
but I'm in a carpool that leaves at 4:30 so this timeslot doesn’

From: "Sayers, Rick" <rick_sayers@fws.gov>

To: Tom Born/DC/USEPA/US@EPA

Cc: <ron.dean@noaa.gov>, Julie Hewitt/DC/USEPA/US@EPA, Keith Paul <Keith Paul@fws.gov>, Karen Myers
<Karen_Myers@fws.gov>

Date: 12/07/2012 08:12 AM

Subject: Re: Scheduling Meetings for 316b ESA Consultation

Thanks for the offer to participate but I'm in a carpool that leaves at 4:30 so this timeslot
doesn't work very well for me and the two staff people that | would like to be involved
with this work an early schedule too. Perhaps we can find a timeslot earlier in the day?

Rick Sayers
Chief, Division of Consultation, HCPs, Recovery, and State Grants
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
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4401 N. Fairfax Dr., Rm 420
Arlington, VA 22203

(703) 358-2442

On Wed, Dec 5, 2012 at 10:16 AM, <Born.Tom amail.epa.qgov> wrote:

Hello Ron and Rick,

We would like to schedule a reoccurring meeting every two weeks for the next
several months, preferably for two hours, to help keep the consultation process
on track. The best time for Julie is from 3:00 to 5:00 on Tuesday afternoons.
Hopefully this will work for both of you. Given the difficulty in finding a meeting
time that would work for everyone , perhaps your colleagues could join our
discussions as their schedules permit.

Ideally, we would like to schedule the first meeting before the end of December.
Are you available Tuesday December 187 If not, the next available Tuesday will
be January 8.

The two main agenda items we would like to discuss during our next meeting
include

Tom

Ph: (202) 566-1001
Fax: (202) 566-1053

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency

Office of Water, Office of Science and Technology
Engineering and Analysis Division

Economic and Environmental Assessment Branch
Mailcode 4303T

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20460

FEDEX Address:

US EPA Engineering and Analysis Division (6210 L)
1301 Constitution Ave., NW

Washington, DC 20004

http://epa.gov/waterscience
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Ron Dean

Office of Protected Resources

NOAA National Marine Fisheries Service
1315 East-West Highway Rm. 13755
Silver Spring, MD 20910

301.427.8445

Ron Dean

Office of Protected Resources

NOAA National Marine Fisheries Service
1315 East-West Highway Rm. 13755
Silver Spring, MD 20910

301.427.8445
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